PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6185698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 053098 Frame 0525. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE VERUS ANALYTICS LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY M. DRUBNER	06/22/2020
ABNER GUZMAN-RIVERIA	06/22/2020
ERIK PABST	06/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERUS ANALYTICS LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 850 NEW BURTON ROAD, SUITE 201	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16885243	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037870595 Email: delpet@delpet.com

DELIO PETERSON & CURCIO LLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET, SUITE 402 Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VERU120002000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KELLY M. NOWAK **SIGNATURE:** /KELLY M. NOWAK/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/06/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=VERU120002000-assignmentcover#page1.tif source=VERU120002000-assignmentcover#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053130 FRAME: 0720**

506138968

source=VERU120002000-correctedassign#page1.tif
source=VERU120002000-correctedassign#page2.tif
source=VERU120002000-correctedassign#page3.tif

PA NT ASSIGNMENT COVER SEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6180865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY M DRUBNER	06/22/2020
ABNER GUZMAN-RIVERA	06/22/2020
ERIK PABST	06/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERUS ANALYTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	850 NEW BURTON ROAD, SUITE 201	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16885243	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)787-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

203-787-0595

Email:

delpet@delpet.com

Correspondent Name:

DELIO PETERSON & CURCIO LLC

Address Line 1:

700 STATE STREET, SUITE 402

Address Line 4:

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERU120002000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY M. NOWAK
SIGNATURE:	/KELLY M. NOWAK/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=veru120002000-comb-Dec-Asgn-Drubner (executed 06222020)#page1.tif source=veru120002000-comb-Dec-Asgn-Guzman-Rivera (executed 06222020)#page1.tif source=veru120002000-comb-Dec-Asgn-Pabst (executed 06222020)#page1.tif

Docket No.: VERU120002000

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STREAMLINED AUDITING		
		<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As the below named inv	/entor,	I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or	
	X	U.S./PCT application no. <u>16/885,243</u> filed on <u>May 27, 2020</u> .	
The above-identified ap	plicatic	on was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the or	riginal	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
		willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by ore than five (5) years, or both.	
		d the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent mation known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.	
		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
hereby sell, assign, tran 201, Dover DE 19904 interest in and to the in United States and/or an in-parts, divisionals or econtained in said Paten privileges relating there recover and take all sucl present and future infri Assignee to file patent a Assignee or otherwise a I have not knowingly co same or to make, use or the same to Assignee wido, upon Assignee's required to assure that the Assignee as fully and en assigns if this assignment documents including pet and substance as may be invention or the history and other physical exhibit useful for establishing If any portion of the contained to the interest of the same to Assignee as may be invention or the history and other physical exhibits useful for establishing If any portion of the contained to the interest of the same to the interest of the same to Assignee with the same to Assign	asfer, to its such vention by foreign extension its and eto include hypocetal policates as Assign on veyer a sell and ithout end in the said in third and in the said in the s	Date: 6/22/2020	

Docket No.: VERU120002000

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention		METHOD AND SYSTEM	A FOR STREAMLINED AUDITING	
DECLARATION DECLARATION				
As the below	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declarated directed to:	tion is	The attached application, or		
	\boxtimes	U.S./PCT application no1	6/885,243 filed on <u>May 27, 2020</u> .	
The above-id	lentified applicati	ion was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe that	I am the original	l inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
		y willful false statement made nore than five (5) years, or both	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by a.	
			on and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent aterial to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.	
		ASSIGN	<u>IMENT</u>	
hereby sell, a 201, Dover I interest in an United States in-parts, divis contained in privileges rela recover and ta present and f Assignee to fi Assignee or o I have not kn same or to ma the same to A do, upon Assi serving to ass Assignee as fi assigns if this documents inc and substance invention or t and other phy be useful for e	assign, transfer, to DE 19904 its sud to the invention of and/or any fore sionals or extensionals or extensionals or extensionals or extensionals are the said patent application of the said cluding petitions, as may be required as the procession of this Cortion of this Cortical exhibits in the said that the sai	o Verus Analytics LLC, hat coessors and/or assigns ("Assort listed above, together with sign countries, and any reissue of Applications, for the United Applications, for the United Indianaly But not limited to the seedings as may be necessary from the endings as may be necessary from the end of the right to apply for a signer may deem advisable, under the end of the end o	stiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I ving a business address of: 850 New Burton Road, Suite signee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the es, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuationd or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention d States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, r., take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize in any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of der the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that invention, applications or patents or any license to use the gany of said invention; and that I have good right to assign ears, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably lications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by meld and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives and lated assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form unicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said ith any and all documents, photographs, models, samples f my heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may sures, and reduction to practice of said invention.	
LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTO	ubner	Date: 06-22-2020	
Signature:	Q.	4 Cle		

Docket No.: VERU120002000

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STREAMLINED AUDITING
DECLARATION
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is The attached application, or directed to:
■ U.S./PCT application no. <u>16/885,243</u> filed on <u>May 27, 2020</u> .
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, to Verus Analytics LLC, having a business address of: 850 New Burton Road, Suite 201, Dover DE 19904 its successors and/or assigns ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention listed above, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States and/or any foreign countries, and any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be issued or granted, and all right, title and interest to the invention contained in said Patents and Applications, for the United States and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said invention; authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said invention; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said invention, the said patent applications and the said Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee's request and at its expe
hereof shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Abner Guzman-Rivera Date: Signature: Abner Guzman-Rivera Date: